ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. A2000-700419

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FORM PTO-1595 U.S.	PATE	NTS ONLY	DEPARTMEN	IT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and	I Trademark Office	
	e record the attached o	riginal documents or o	copy thereof.	300	
Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and a	address of receiving party	(ies)	
Mirza A. Beg (executed Mark R. Melanson (executed Edward Kotlyar (executed	March 26, 2004) January 9, 2004) January 12, 2004) January 12, 2004) January 9, 2004)	Name: Internal Add Street Addre		de Road	
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other		Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
 Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/641,746 	er with a new applicatio	on: B. Patent No. sattached? [] Yes [X]			
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas M. Sullivan, Esq. Address: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP Riverfront Office Park One Main Street Cambridge, MA 02142		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50/2762, Ref. No. A2000-700419 (formerly 18133-197) The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies or overpayments to:			
		8. Deposit Account No: 50/2762, Ref. No. A2000-700419.			
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and be original document.	elief, the foregoing infon	mation is true and con	rect and any attached cop	py is a true copy of the	
Thomas M. Sullivan	Then	ul	4/2/	04	
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ature	7 / [Date	
Thomas M. Sullivan Name of Person Signing	Signature tal number of pages including cover she		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	04 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate): Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.Q. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. A2000-700419 Assignment- Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Damir Klikic of Waltham, MA, Mirza A. Beg of Pepperell, MA, Mark R. Melanson of Chelmsford, MA, Edward Kotlyar of Needham, MA and Jeffrey B. Samstad of Brookline, MA, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to American Power Conversion Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 132 Fairgrounds Road, W. Kingston, RI 02892, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 2003 under Application Serial No. 10/641,746 and entitled UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

PATENT REEL: 014486 FRAME: 0224 LLA

Attorney Docket No. A2000-700419 Assignment- Page 2 of 4

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

March. 26, 2004	Elle Cally
Dote Dami	r Klikie
People's Republic of China) Municipality of Shanghai) S:	
STATE OF	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	_ day of
	Portugal
SEAL	Robert C. DeWitt Notary Public Consul of the United States of America
	My Commission Expires
	American Consulate General
	Shanghai China PRESIDENTIAL COMMISSIONS DO NOT EXPIRE
1-9-2004 1	Ing Alma R.
Date	a A. Beg
STATE OF Massachusetts COUNTY OF Middlesey	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this9+h	_ day of January 2004.
GE AT 1	Maureen Wrotel
	Notary rubiic
	My Commission Expires My Commission Expires August 22, 2008.

Attorney Docket No. A2000-700419 Assignment- Page 3 of 4

Date Date	Mark R. Melanson
STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u> COUNTY OF <u>Muddlesey</u>	
Subscribed and sworn to before me th	nis 12th day of January 2004. Marrier Werbel
SEAL.	Marrier Wirbel Notary Public
	My Commission Expires My Commission Expires August 22, 2008.
1/10/2011	Edevanthe Aut
1/12/2004 Date	Edward Kotlyar
STATE OF Massa hunts COUNTY OF Middling	; ;
Subscribed and sworn to before me the	mis 12th day of January 2004. Manuer Wrotel
SEAL SEAL	Maruen Wortel Notary Public
	My Commission Expires My Commission Expires Account 22, 2008

Attorney Docket No. A2000-700419

Assignment-Page 4 of 4

1-9-2004

Jeffrey B. Samstad

Date

STATE OF Massochusetts: COUNTY OF Middlesy :

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

RECORDED: 04/02/2004

day of January 2004

Mauren

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires
August 22, 2008.

735267.1